### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seng Dae YANG	05/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Won Sik KIM		
Street Address:	102-904, Sangyeok Yangu-naeane, Sangyeok-dong, Buk-Gu		
City:	Daegu		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

Name:	Jun Woo PARK			
Street Address:	101-202, Jisan Woobang Apt. Jisan-Dong, Susung-Gu			
City:	Daegu			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12783342		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: fykim@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123002-0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

PATENT

REEL: 024410 FRAME: 0633

OF \$40.00 12/85542

501181234

Total Attachments: 1

source=100519\_123002-0006\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024410 FRAME: 0634

Atty. Dkt. No.: 123002-0006 Client Ref. No.: KWS100501US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	onsideration of the premises and other goods acknowledged, the undersigned,	od and v	aluable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of		
1)	Seng Dae YANG	2)			
3)		4)			
5)			x box if continued on page 2		
residing at Jun Woo I Korea, their	102-904, Sangyeok Yangu-naeane PARK, residing at 101-202, Jisan ir successors and assigns (herein	, <u>Sang</u> Wooba after o	ereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Won Sik KIM yeok-dong, Buk-Gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea, and ang Apt., Jisan-Dong, Susung-Gu, Daegu, Republic of designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:		
SIDE SHIELD FOR EYEWEAR					
(a) for v Unit	which an application for United States Led States Patent Application No.	etters P	atent was filed on, and identified by; or		
(b) for v	which an application for United States Lette	ers Pater	nt was executed on,		
all United Sta continuations Property to th	ites Letters Patent which may be granted to in-part thereof, and the right to all bene	therefore efits und SIGNEE	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ler the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned fter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;		
application fo ASSIGNEE, i applications f ASSIGNEE, i	r and obtaining original, divisional, reissudits successors, assigns and legal representation patent based thereon, growing out of	ed or ext atives, and or relat	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ed to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said elemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to		
SIGNED on t	he date indicated aside my signature:				
1) Name: Sen	Jany Seny Dae g/Dae YANG				
2) Name:			Date		

PATENT REEL: 024410 FRAME: 0635

Date

**RECORDED: 05/19/2010**